
 In the event that the items scheduled for a particular day meeting, on a particular day, are completed ahead1     

of time, other items may be taken up.
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No. 4

DAILY PROGRAMME
31 July 1997

SCHEDULED MEETINGS1

AD HOC GROUP ON THE BERLIN MANDATE (AGBM)

10:00 - 13:00 1     meeting Maritimst

1. Opening of the session. [provisional agenda item 1]

2. Organizational matters: [provisional agenda item 2]
(FCCC/AGBM/1997/4)

(a) Adoption of the agenda;
(b) Organization of the work of the session.

An informal round table on new and revised proposals from Parties
(FCCC/AGBM/1997/MISC.1/Add.3, 4 and 5) will be convened upon conclusion of
provisional agenda item 2 (b).  It will be held in the same plenary, with continued
interpretation service.
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AD HOC GROUP ON THE BERLIN MANDATE (AGBM)

15:00 - 18:00 2  meeting Beethovennd

3. Negotiation of a protocol or another legal instrument. [provisional agenda item 3]*

* Subject to change following the outcome of discussions on the organization of the work of the
session under provisional agenda item 2 (b).

INFORMAL GROUPS OF THE CONVENTION BODIES

Organizer Event Time Room

SBI Contact Group on SBI Agenda Item 5. 11:00 - 13:00 Koch
Financial Mechanism: Review Process
Referred to in decision 9/CP.1.

SBSTA/SBI Joint SBSTA/SBI Group on the Division 16:00 - 18:00 Arndt
of Labour between the SBSTA and the
SBI.
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MEETINGS OTHER THAN THOSE OF THE CONVENTION BODIES

Organizer Event Time Room

African Group Closed meeting 08:00 - 09:00 Schumann

OPEC Closed meeting 08:00 - 09:30 Mann

JUSSCANNZ Closed meeting 09:00 - 10:00 Liszt

Group of 77 Closed meeting 09:00 - 10:00 Schumann
and China

Business and Closed meeting 09:00 - 10:00 Arndt
Industry

AOSIS Closed meeting 13:00 - 14:00 Mann

European Closed meeting 13:30 - 15:00 Koch
Community

Group of 77 Closed meeting 14:00 - 15:00 Schumann
and China

Agence de la Closed meeting 18:00 - 19:00 Arndt
Francophonie
(ACCT)

SPECIAL EVENTS

Organizer Events Time Room

World Bank World Bank Presentations: Energy and 13:15 - 15:00 Reger
Environmental Strategy Paper and
Global Carbon Initiative.

UNCTAD and Briefing by UNCTAD and Earth Council 14:00 - 15:00 Arndt
Earth Council on the Inaugural Session of the Policy

Forum on Greenhouse Gas Emissions
Trading held on 19-20 June 1997 in
Chicago, USA.

UNFCCC SBI Informal Workshop: Updated 15:00 - 18:00 Haydn
information from the national
communications of Annex I Parties.
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OTHER ANNOUNCEMENTS

Reception by the Executive Secretary

On the occasion of the meetings of the subsidiary bodies of the Convention, the 
Executive Secretary and his colleagues in the secretariat invite all participants and support staff to
a reception on Thursday, 31 July 1997 at 18:30 in the grounds of Haus Carstanjen, Bonn,
Plittersdorf.  

Two buses will be available to transport participants to the headquarters of the secretariat in Haus
Carstanjen, Martin-Luther-King Strasse 8, Plittersdorf.  They will leave the Maritim Hotel at
18:30, drop off the delegates at Haus Carstanjen and return to the Maritim for a second collection
at 19:00.

Return: The two buses will leave Haus Carstanjen at 20:00 and return to Hotel Maritim via the
Hochkreuz subway station (for any participants wishing to go to Bonn city or Bad Godesberg). 
They will then make a second trip from Haus Carstanjen at 20:30, taking the same route.

The buses will be marked: UNFCCC Reception.
 

Distribution of IPCC Publications

The Intergovernmental Panel on Climate Change (IPCC) has provided a copy of its Guidelines for
National Greenhouse Gas Inventories (volumes 1 - 3).  One copy per delegation is available, and
may be obtained upon request from the CC:INFO desk situated in the Foyer.

Questionnaire on the Meeting Facilities

Participants are encouraged to fill out and return the questionnaire on the meeting facilities,
distributed with the information package, by handing it to the CC:INFO, desk or by depositing it
in the boxes marked “conference questionnaire”.

SUMMARY TABLE
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Time Room Organizer Events

08:00 - 09:00 Schumann African Group Closed meeting

08:00 - 09:30 Mann OPEC Closed meeting

09:00 - 10:00 Liszt JUSSCANNZ Closed meeting

09:00 - 10:00 Schumann Group of 77 and China Closed meeting

09:00 - 10:00 Arndt Business and Industry Closed meeting

10:00 - 13:00 Maritim AGBM Scheduled meeting

11:00 - 13:00 Koch SBI Contact Group on SBI Agenda
Item 5.  Financial Mechanism:
Review Process Referred to in 
decision 9/CP.1.

13:00 - 14:00 Mann AOSIS Closed meeting

13:15 - 15:00 Reger World Bank World Bank Presentations: Energy
and Environment Strategy Paper
and Global Carbon Initiative.

13:30 - 15:00 Koch European Community Closed meeting

14:00 - 15:00 Schumann Group of 77 and China Closed meeting

14:00 - 15:00 Arndt UNCTAD and Earth Briefing by UNCTAD and Earth
Council Council on the Inaugural Session

of the Policy Forum on
Greenhouse Gas Emissions
Trading held on 19-20 June 1997
in Chicago, USA.

15:00 - 18:00 Maritim AGBM Scheduled meeting

15:00 - 18:00 Haydn UNFCCC SBI Informal Workshop: Updated
information from the national
communications of Annex I
Parties.

16:00 - 18:00 Arndt SBSTA/SBI Joint SBSTA/SBI Group on the
Division of Labour between the
SBSTA and the SBI.

18:00 - 19:00 Arndt Agence de la Closed meeting
Francophonie (ACCT)

- - - - -


